

Johnson County Commission

William H. Gabel

Presiding Commissioner

John L. Marr

Commissioner, Eastern District

Charles Kavanaugh

Commissioner, Western District

Diane Thompson

County Clerk

AMENDED NOTICE OF OPEN MEETING

August 7, 2020, 2020 1:30 p.m. Date & Time notice was posted

Notice is hereby given that the **JOHNSON COUNTY COMMISSION** will conduct a meeting at **8:30 a.m.** on **Tuesday**, **August 11**, **2020** at the Johnson County Courthouse, 300 North Holden, Warrensburg, MO. Public access is made available by via conference call at the following details:

Dial-In Telephone Number: 1-612-746-7369

Access Code: 389546

The tentative agenda of this meeting includes (list topics):

8:30 a.m. UV Light Purchase - Sheriff Office and Detention Center

9:00 a.m. KOKO Radio Broadcast: Johnson County Today

9:30 a.m. Road Right-of-way and Road Crossing Procedures for Buried Lines

10:00 a.m. Emergency Management Agency Bi-Weekly, Troy Armstrong

Unmanned Aerial System (UAS) Ownership from Johnson County

Local Emergency Planning Committee (LEPC)

10:30 a.m. Closed Session: (1) Legal actions, causes of action or litigation involving a public governmental body and any confidential or privileged communications between a public governmental body or its representatives and its attorneys. However, any minutes, vote or settlement agreement relating to legal actions, causes of action or litigation involving a public governmental body or any agent or entity representing its interests or acting on its behalf or with its authority, including any insurance company acting on behalf of a public government body as its insured, shall be made public upon final disposition of the matter voted upon or upon the signing by the parties of the settlement agreement, unless, prior to final disposition, the settlement agreement is ordered closed by a court after a written finding that the adverse impact to a plaintiff or plaintiffs to the action clearly outweighs the public policy considerations of section 610.011, however, the amount of any moneys paid by, or on behalf of, the public governmental body shall be disclosed; provided, however, in matters involving the exercise of the power of eminent domain, the vote shall be announced or become public immediately following the action on the motion to authorize institution of such a legal action. Legal work product shall be considered a closed record;

Any other business as presented to the Commission Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of the notice by contacting: Diane Thompson, County Clerk Johnson County Courthouse Warrensburg, MO 64093 (660) 747-6161

Johnson County Courthouse

Diane Norcross Thompson

County Clerk and Election Authority Phone (660) 747-6161

dthompson@jococourthouse.com

empson athority

300 North Holden Warrensburg, MO 64093 Phone (660) 747-6161 Fax (660) 747-9332 www.jococourthouse.com

NOTICE OF ACCURACY VERTIFICATION BOARD (Canvass)

August 7, 2020 at 8:30 a.m. Date & Time notice was posted

Notice is hereby given that Diane Thompson, Election Authority for Johnson County, will convene the Verification Board for the August 4th Primary Election at a meeting to be held at 10:00 a.m. on Monday, August 10th, 2020 in the Voter Registration Annex office on the first floor of the Johnson County Courthouse. The tentative agenda of this meeting includes:

Convening of the Board

Final Canvass of the count and Certification of election results from the August 4th Primary Election

Adjournment

Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of the notice by contacting:

Diane Thompson, County Clerk Johnson County Courthouse Warrensburg MO 64093 660-747-6161